CITY OF HELEN PUBLIC HEARING CALLED COMMISSION MEETING JUNE 26, 2018 10:00 A.M. AGENDA

- 1. CALL TO ORDER BY MAYOR JEFF ASH
- 2. ROLL CALL BY DEPUTY CLERK MIRINDA DISPAIN
- 3. PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE TO THE FLAG
- 4. APPROVAL OF AGENDA
- PUBLIC HEARING REGARDING FYI 2018/2019 BUDGET
- 6. DISCUSSION AND APPROVAL OF FYI 2018/2019 BUDGET
- 7. PUBLIC HEARING REGARDING ORDINANCE 18-5-01: HOTELS AND MOTELS
- 8. ORDINANCE 18-5-01 SECOND READING; ORDINANCE 18-5-01 AN ORDINANCE OF THE CITY OF HELEN, GEORGIA TO AMEND THE OFFICIAL CODE OF THE CITY OF HELEN, GEORGIA, BY THE AMENDMENT OF CHAPTER FOURTEEN OF THE HELEN MUNICIPAL CODE: BUSINESSES; BY THE REPEAL OF THE PRIOR ARTICLE V; AND IT'S REPLACEMENT WITH ARTICLE V: HOTELS OR MOTELS
- 9. CONSIDERATION FOR APPROVAL OF THE INTERGOVERNMENTAL AGREEMENT FOR THE 2020 SPLOST
- 10. UPDATE ON THE PROCESS OF FOR CALLING FOR A REFERENDUM FOR THE BRUNCH BILL TO ALLOW ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGES TO BE SERVED ON SUNDAY FROM 11:00 A.M. TO 12:00 A.M. (MIDNIGHT)
- 11. CONSIDERATION OF ALLOWING PEDAL BIKE TOURS
- 12. CITY COMMISSION COMMENTS
- 13. ADJOURNMENT

THIS AGENDA WAS POSTED JUNE 21, 2018 @ 10:00 a.m. THE MEETING AGENDA IS SUBJECT TO CHANGE AND IS NOT FINAL UNTIL APPROVED BY THE CITY OF HELEN COMMISSION AT THE COMMISSION MEETING STATED HEREIN.